
IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR STUDENTS 
 
 Students in distress owing to ragging related matters may contact members of Anti Ragging Committee / 

Administrative Office: 
 

Dr. Govind Asane govind@sjipr.edu.in 09822954743 

Dr. Norma Rebello norma@sjipr.edu.in 09326474234 

Mrs. Anuradha Chaudhari anuradhac@sjipr.edu.in 09967046692 

OFFICE office@sjipr.edu.in 02525-256486 / 9975316616 

HELPLINE helpline@antiragging.in 1800-180-5522 (24x7) 

 
 Sexual Harassment is a crime and according to the Supreme Court of India, the following constitutes sexual 

harassment: 
 Physical contact and advances  
 A demand or request for sexual favours 
 Any other physical, verbal, or non-verbal conduct of sexual nature.  
 Sexually coloured remarks 

 

 
For any complaints contact: 

 

Dr. Savita J. Tauro sjtauro@sjipr.edu.in 09819142070 

Mrs. Deepali Nahar deepalic@sjipr.edu.in 09763038204 

Mrs. Bhakti Patil bhaktip@sjipr.edu.in 09637378857 

OFFICE office@sjipr.edu.in 09975316616 

 

EMERGENCY NUMBERS 
 

 Police (Control Room):100 

 Palghar Police Station: 02525-254939 

 Fire Brigade (Control Room):101 

 Palghar Fire Brigade: 02525-680101 

 Ambulance (Control Room):102 

 Private Ambulance: 07720016404 

 Civil Hospital Palghar: 02525-256635 

 Dhawale Hospital Palghar: 02525- 256932 / 256933 


